## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 04/08/03 (16)

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 640

"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES - NORTH CENTRAL AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 640.

Amend Senate Bill No. 640 as engrossed, 03/11/03:

Page 2, line 7, delete "\$100,000 \$100,000" and substitute "\$133,010 \$135,722" And Page 2, line 8, delete "\$45,000 \$45,000" and substitute "\$73,024 \$74,811"

And

Page 2, delete line 9 and 10 in their entirety and substitute the following: "(3) PROJECT/PROGRAM MANAGER 2 \$66,038 \$67,693 (4) RESEARCH ASSISTANT 2 \$61,800 \$63,374"

And

Page 2, line 11, delete "\$30,000 \$30,000" and substitute "\$56,780 \$58,259"

And

Page 2, line 12, delete "\$22,000 \$22,000" and substitute "GRADE 20" And

Page 2, line 13, delete "\$22,000 \$22,000" and substitute "GRADE 17"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Womack JAD/JAD - 040820031150 JAD313